


2017 projects:



2017 projects:

LGU FACILITY BUDGET ALLOCATION REMARKS STATUS

MALABON 
CITY

1.  Baritan Health Center 2,000,000.00 Approved MOA w/ 
DPWH-NCR, MNDEO

Planning
stage.

2.  Bayan-Bayanan Health 
Center

2,000,000.00 -do-

3.  Concepcion Health Center 2,000,000.00 -do-
4.  Dampalit Health Center 2,000,000.00 -do-
5.  Catmon Health Center 2,000,000.00 -do-
6.  Longos Health Center 2,000,000.00 -do-
7. Flores Health Center 2,000,000.00 -do-
8. Tinajeros Health Center 2,000,000.00 -do-
9. San Agustin Health Center 2,000,000.00 -do-
10. Maysilo Health Center 2,000,000.00 -do-

Sub Total 20,000,000.00 

Rural Health Units and Urban Health Centers



2017 projects:

LGU FACILITY
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION
REMARKS STATUS

NAVOTAS 
CITY

1.  Bagong Lipunan Health Center 2,312,000.00 Approved MOA w/ 
DPWH-NCR, MNDEO

On-going Preparation
of Plans.

2.  Kaunlaran Village Health Center 2,312,000.00 Approved MOA w/ 
DPWH-NCR, MNDEO

-do-

3.  North Bay Boulevard North 
Health Center

2,312,000.00 Approved MOA w/ 
DPWH-NCR, MNDEO

-do-

Sub Total 6,936,000.00 

Rural Health Units and Urban Health Centers



2017 projects:

LGU FACILITY
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION
REMARKS STATUS

PATEROS, 
MUN. of

1.  Quintin de Borja Health 
Center

2,500,000.00 Approved MOA w/ 
DPWH-NCR, MM1st 

DEO

On-going Preliminary 
Engineering.

Sub Total 2,500,000.00 

Rural Health Units and Urban Health Centers



2017 projects:

LGU FACILITY
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION
REMARKS STATUS

MARIKINA 
CITY

1.  IVC (Olandes) Health Center 9,700,000.00 Approved MOA w/ 
DPWH-NCR, MM1st 

DEO

On-going Preliminary
Detailed Engineering.
(Awaiting plans from 

LGU)
2.  Malanday Health Center 9,700,000.00 Approved MOA w/ 

DPWH-NCR, MM1st 
DEO

- do -

3.  Satellite Treatment Hub for 
People Living with HIV

3,000,000.00 For MOA w/ LGU For Signature of MOA
by City Mayor

Rural Health Units and Urban Health Centers



2017 projects:

LGU FACILITY
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION
REMARKS STATUS

MARIKINA 
CITY

4.  Concepcion Uno Health Center 2,000,000.00 Approved MOA w/ 
DPWH-NCR, MM1st 

DEO

For Preparation of 
Plans.

5.  Nangka Health Center 1,500,000.00 -do- - do -

6.  Parang Health Center 2,000,000.00 -do- - do -

7.  Fortune Health Center 2,000,000.00 -do- - do -

8.  Marikina Heights Health Center 2,000,000.00 -do- - do -

9.  Concepcion Dos Health Center 1,500,000.00 -do- - do -

Sub Total 33,400,000.00 

Rural Health Units and Urban Health Centers



2017 projects:

LGU FACILITY
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION
REMARKS STATUS

TAGUIG 
CITY

1.  Barangay Pinagsama Health 
Center

9,700,000.00 Approved MOA w/ 
LGU

Planning stage.

2.  Barangay Bagong Tanyag Health 
Center

9,700,000.00 Approved MOA w/ 
LGU

- do -

Sub Total
19,400,000.00 

Rural Health Units and Urban Health Centers



2017 projects:

LGU FACILITY
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION
REMARKS STATUS

QUEZON 
CITY

1.  Bagbag Barangay Health Station 1,200,000.00 For MOA with DPWH-NCR, 
QC1stDEO

Awaiting approval of 
project modification.

2.  Kaligayahan Barangay Health Station 1,200,000.00 -do-

3.  Greater Fairview Barangay Health 
Station

1,200,000.00 -do-

4.  Nagkaisang Nayon Barangay Health 
Station

1,200,000.00 -do-

5.  San Bartolome Barangay Health 
Station

1,200,000.00 -do-

6.  North Fairview Barangay Health 
Station

1,200,000.00 -do-

7.  Pasong Putik Barangay Health 
Station

1,200,000.00 -do-

8.  Sta. Lucia Barangay Health Station 1,200,000.00 -do-
9.  Sta. Monica Barangay Health Station 1,200,000.00 For MOA with DPWH-NCR, 

QC1stDEO
MOA with DPWH for 

signature

Sub Total 10,800,000.00 

Barangay Health Station



2017 projects:

LGU FACILITY
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION
REMARKS STATUS

QUEZON 
CITY

10.  Batasan Hills Super Health 
Center

5,600,000.00 For MOA w/ DPWH-
NCR, QC1st DEO

For Signature of MOA by 
DPWH.

11.  Krus na Ligas Health Center 1,500,000.00 For MOA w/ DPWH-
NCR, QC2nd DEO

For Signature of MOA by 
DPWH.

12.  Piñahan Health Center 1,500,000.00 -do- -do-

13.  San Vicente Health Center 1,500,000.00 -do- -do-

14.  San Antonio Health Center 3,000,000.00 For MOA w/ DPWH-
NCR, QC1st DEO

For Signature of MOA by 
DPWH.

15.  Project 7 Health Center 1,500,000.00 -do- -do-

16.  La Loma Health Center 1,500,000.00 
-do- -do-

Sub Total 25,700,000.00 

Rural Health Units and Urban Health Centers



2017 projects:

LGU FACILITY
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION
REMARKS STATUS

CITY of 
MANILA

1.  Velasquez Health Center 6,000,000.00 Approved MOA w/ 
DPWH-NCR, NMDEO

For preparation of 
Program of Works

2.  Patricia Health Center 5,000,000.00 -do- -do-

3.  D. Belmonte Health Center 1,700,000.00 -do- Bidded

4.  M. Earnshaw Health Center 500,000.00 -do- -do-

5.  San Diego Health Center 3,500,000.00 -do- -do-

6.  San Andres Health Center 2,312,000.00 Approved MOA w/ 
DPWH-NCR, SMDEO

On-going Detailed 
Engineering

Sub Total 19,012,000.00 

Rural Health Units and Urban Health Centers



2017 projects:

LGU FACILITY
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION
REMARKS STATUS

MAKATI 
CITY

1.  Bangkal Health Center and 
Lying-in-Clinic

2,000,000.00 Approved MOA w/ 
DPWH-NCR, MM2nd 

DEO

Finalization of Plans 
and Program of Works

2.  Carmona Health Center 2,312,000.00 -do- -do-

3.  La Paz Health Center 2,312,000.00 -do- -do-

4.  Pio Health Center 2,312,000.00 -do- -do-

5.  Singkamas Health Center 1,000,000.00 -do- -do-

6.  Tejeros Health Center 2,000,000.00 -do- -do-

7.  Valenzuela Health Center 3,000,000.00 -do-
Finalization of Plans 

and Program of Works

Rural Health Units and Urban Health Centers



2017 projects:

LGU FACILITY
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION
REMARKS STATUS

MAKATI 
CITY

8.  East Rembo Health Center and 
Lying-in-Clinic

2,000,000.00 Approved  MOA w/ 
LGU

Planning stage.

9.  Guadalupe Nuevo 4,000,000.00 -do- -do-

10. Guadalupe Viejo Health Center 2,312,000.00 -do- -do-

Sub Total 23,248,000.00 

Rural Health Units and Urban Health Centers



2017 projects:

LGU FACILITY
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION
REMARKS STATUS

MUNTINLUPA 
CITY

1.  Putatan 3 Health Center 
(Upper Putatan)

9,704,000.00 Approved  MOA w/ 
DPWH-NCR, LP-MDEO

For Site Validation.

2.  Southville 3 Health Center, 
Barangay Poblacion

3,500,000.00 Approved MOA w/ 
DPWH-NCR, LP-MDEO

For Site Validation.

3.  Bagong Silang Health Center, 
Barangay Sucat

1,500,000.00 -do- -do-

4.  Sucat Health Center, 
Barangay Sucat

1,500,000.00 -do- -do-

5. Victoria Homes  Health Center 1,500,000.00 -do- -do-

6. Bruger Health Center, 
Barangay Tunasan

1,500,000.00 -do- -do-

Rural Health Units and Urban Health Centers



2017 projects:

LGU FACILITY
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION
REMARKS STATUS

MUNTINLU
PA CITY

7. Bayanan Health Center (Main) 2,000,000.00 For MOA w/ DPWH-
NCR, LP-MDEO

With approved project 
modification;

For signature of MOA 
by DPWH.

8. Bayanan Health Center (Annex) 500,000.00 -do-

9.  Alabang Health Center 3,500,000.00 -do-

10. Buli Health Center 1,000,000.00 -do-

11. Putatan Health Center 2,500,000.00 -do-

Sub Total 28,704,000.00

Rural Health Units and Urban Health Centers



2017 projects:

LGU FACILITY
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION
REMARKS STATUS

PARAÑAQUE 
CITY

1.  La Huerta Health Center 2,312,000.00 Approved MOA w/ 
DPWH-NCR, MM2ndDEO

For Site Validation/Site 
Inspection

2.  San Dionisio Health Center 2,312,000.00 -do- -do-

3.  San Isidro Health Center 2,312,000.00 -do- -do-

4.  Tambo Health Center and Lying-
in-Clinic

2,312,000.00 -do- -do-

5.  Sitio Sto. Niño Health Center, 
San Dionisio

5,000,000.00 For MOA w/ DPWH-NCR, 
MM2ndDEO

For Signature of MOA 
by DPWH.

6.  Sitio Fatima Health Center, San 
Isidro

5,000,000.00 -do- -do-

7.  Tramo 1 Health Center, San 
Dionisio

5,000,000.00 -do- -do-

8.  Libjo Health Center, Sto. Niño 5,000,000.00 -do- -do-

9.  Seaside Health Center, Tambo 5,000,000.00 -do- -do-

Sub Total 34,248,000.00 

Rural Health Units and Urban Health Centers



2017 projects:

LGU FACILITY
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION
REMARKS STATUS

LAS PIÑAS 
CITY

1.  CAA-C Health Center 2,000,000.00 
Approved MOA w/ 

DPWH-NCR, LP-MDEO

On-going preparation 
of Plans and Program 

of Works.

2. Manuyo Uno Health Center 2,000,000.00 do- -do-

3. Moonwalk (Talon  Singko) Health 
Center

5,000,000.00 do- -do-

4. Pamplona Uno Health Center 2,000,000.00 -do- -do-

5. Ilaya Health Center 3,000,000.00 -do- -do-

6. Bernabe Health Center, Pulang
Lupa

2,000,000.00 
do-

-do-

Rural Health Units and Urban Health Centers



2017 projects:

LGU FACILITY
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION
REMARKS STATUS

LAS PIÑAS 
CITY

7.  CAA-D Health Center 2,000,000.00
Approved MOA w/ 

DPWH-NCR, LP-
MDEO

Planning stage.

8.  Urbanville Health Center
3,000,000.00

-do- -do-

9. Basa (Zapote) Health Center 3,000,000.00 -do- -do-

10. Talon IV Health Center 3,000,000.00 -do- -do-

Sub Total 27,000,000.00 

Rural Health Units and Urban Health Centers



2017 projects:

LGU FACILITY
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION
REMARKS STATUS

PASAY 
CITY

1. MIA Health Center
19,408,000.00 

Approved MOA w/ 
DPWH-NCR, SMDEO

Planning stage.

Sub Total 19,408,000.00 

Rural Health Units and Urban Health Centers



2017 projects:

LGU FACILITY
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION
REMARKS FUND RELEASE

VALENZ
UELA 
CITY

1. Valenzuela City Emergency 
Hospital

20,000,000.00 
Approved MOA w/ 

DPWH-NCR, MM3rd 
DEO

Plans submitted to 
NCRO for checking.

CITY of 
MANILA

1.  Gat Andres Bonifacio Memorial 
Hospital

14,000,000.00 
Approved MOA w/ 

DPWH-NCR, NMDEO
For Approval of Plans 

by DOH NCRO

PASAY 
CITY

1.  Pasay City General Hospital 6,000,000.00 
Approved MOA w/ 

LGU
For Project 

Implementation

Sub Total 40,000,000.00 

Grand Total
300,756,000.00 

Public/ LGU Hospitals



LGU
NO. OF 

FACILITIES
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION

Barangay Health Station

QUEZON CITY 9 10,800,000.00

Rural Health Units and Urban Health Centers

MALABON CITY 10 20,000,000.00 
NAVOTAS CITY 3 6,936,000.00 

PATEROS, MUN. of 1 2,500,000.00 

MARIKINA CITY 9 33,400,000.00 

TAGUIG CITY 2 19,400,000.00 

QUEZON CITY 7 16,100,000.00

CITY OF MANILA 6 19,012,000.00

MAKATI CITY 10 23,248,000.00 

MUNTINLUPA CITY 11 28,704,000.00 

PARAÑAQUE CITY 9 34,248,000.00 

PASAY CITY 1 19,408,000.00 

LAS PIÑAS CITY 10 27,000,000.00 



LGU
NO. OF 

FACILITIES
BUDGET 

ALLOCATION

Public/ LGU Hospitals

VALENZUELA CITY 1 20,000,000.00 

CITY of MANILA 1 14,000,000.00 

PASAY CITY 1 6,000,000.00 

TOTAL 91 300,756,000.00 

*No Allocation
Caloocan City
Pasig City
Mandaluyong City
San Juan


